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MAKE IN INDIA PROGRAMME  
 

2191.  SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE: 

SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL: 

SHRI UDAY PRATAP SINGH: 
 

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state: 

                     वाणिज्य एव ंउद्योग मंत्री 
(a)  the details of the percentage of industrial production under the ‘Make in India’ 

programme during each of the last two years, State/Sector-wise; 
 

(b)  whether the Government proposes to implement any scheme for reserving any 

particular region under the ‘Make in India’ programme in the country, if so, the 

details thereof including any instruction issued to the States in this regard, State-wise 

including Maharashtra; 
 

(c)  whether the Government has allocated land and capital investment for industrial units 

in various States under the said programme in the country; and 
 

(d)  if so, the details thereof along with the number of unemployed youths benefited 

therefrom during the last year and the current year, State-wise including Madhya 

Pradesh? 

ANSWER 
 

वाणिज्‍य‍एवं‍उद्योग मंत्रालय‍में‍राज्‍यमंत्री‍(श्री सी.आर.‍चौधरी)‍ 
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY) 

 

(a): The ‘Make in India’ is not a programme but an initiative launched in 2014, which 

aims at promoting India as an important investment destination and a global hub 

in manufacturing, design and innovation. Make in India initiative aims to create a 

conducive environment for investment, development of modern and efficient 

infrastructure, opening up new sectors for foreign investment and forging a 

partnership between Government and industry through a positive mind set. 

Industrial production is influenced by a range of domestic factors and 

international factors, including enabling policies for Make in India.  Thus 

percentage of Industrial Production is not available linking it with Make in India 

initiative only. 

 

(b):        No, Madam. 

 

 (c) & (d):     Question does not arise. 
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